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AL - ALABAMA 4,508.00$            1,968 1,968.00$           136.00$              6.9% 0.07$             

AK - ALASKA 1,526 1,526.00$           1,475.00$           96.7% 0.97$             

AZ - ARIZONA 13,998.00$          7,417 7,417.00$           3,100.00$           41.8% 0.42$             

AR - ARKANSAS 623.00$               454 454.00$              0.0% -$               

CA - CALIFORNIA 916.00$               10,071 10,071.00$         100.00$              1.0% 0.01$             

CO - COLORADO 25,897.00$          2,555 2,555.00$           1,200.00$           47.0% 0.47$             

CT - CONNECTICUT 2,000.00$            1,767 1,767.00$           500.00$              28.3% 0.28$             

DE - DELAWARE 150.00$               2,166 2,166.00$           0.0% -$               

DC - DIST OF COL 89 89.00$                0.0% -$               

FL - FLORIDA 61,550.00$          20,179 20,179.00$         180.00$              0.9% 0.01$             

FR - FRANCE 300.00$               226 226.00$              0.0% -$               

GA - GEORGIA 3,733.04$            4,193 4,193.00$           50.00$                1.2% 0.01$             

HI - HAWAII 360.00$               46 46.00$                0.0% -$               

ID - IDAHO 61.00$                 589 589.00$              0.0% -$               

IL - ILLINOIS 33,953.53$          13,402 13,402.00$         1,030.00$           7.7% 0.08$             

IN - INDIANA 27,291.00$          35,605 35,605.00$         120.00$              0.3% 0.00$             

IA - IOWA 2,145.00$            4,438 4,438.00$           150.00$              3.4% 0.03$             

KS - KANSAS 7,861.05$            6,237 6,237.00$           100.00$              1.6% 0.02$             

KY - KENTUCKY 520.00$               2,600 2,600.00$           0.0% -$               

LA - LOUISIANA 850.00$               1,758 1,758.00$           852.20$              48.5% 0.48$             

ME - MAINE 2,410 2,410.00$           0.0% -$               

MD - MARYLAND 4,200.00$            15,108 15,108.00$         0.0% -$               

MA - MASSACHUSETTS 5,445.00$            4,930 4,930.00$           66.00$                1.3% 0.01$             

MX - MEXICO 25 25.00$                0.0% -$               

MI - MICHIGAN 5,992.00$            21,989 21,989.00$         2,520.00$           11.5% 0.11$             

MN - MINNESOTA 4,220.00$            10,816 10,816.00$         1,346.00$           12.4% 0.12$             

MS - MISSISSIPPI 1,950.00$            772 772.00$              0.0% -$               

MO - MISSOURI 2,013.00$            3,128 3,128.00$           332.00$              10.6% 0.11$             

MT - MONTANA 1,500.00$            1,126 1,126.00$           0.0% -$               

NE - NEBRASKA 5,912.00$            6,763 6,763.00$           250.00$              3.7% 0.04$             

NV - NEVADA 500.00$               334 334.00$              0.0% -$               

NH - NEW HAMPSHIRE 3,764.00$            5,187 5,187.00$           2,705.00$           52.1% 0.52$             

NJ - NEW JERSEY 6,717.00$            8,948 8,948.00$           1,104.00$           12.3% 0.12$             

NM - NEW MEXICO 100.00$               1,260 1,260.00$           0.0% -$               

NY - NEW YORK 400.00$               28,533 28,533.00$         0.0% -$               

NC - NORTH CAROLINA 3,400.00$            2,544 2,544.00$           1,400.00$           55.0% 0.55$             

ND - NORTH DAKOTA 1,000.00$            899 899.00$              0.0% -$               

OH - OHIO 21,618.74$          29,192 29,192.00$         205.25$              0.7% 0.01$             

OK - OKLAHOMA 1,341 1,341.00$           0.0% -$               

OR - OREGON 7,967.00$            1,281 1,281.00$           2,559.00$           199.8% 2.00$             

PA - PENNSYLVANIA 22,534.70$          57,404 57,404.00$         2,336.91$           4.1% 0.04$             

PI - PHILIPPINES 300.00$               64 64.00$                0.0% -$               

PR - PUERTO RICO 191.00$               85 85.00$                0.0% -$               

RI - RHODE ISLAND 350.00$               307 307.00$              0.0% -$               

SC - SOUTH CAROLINA 3,110.00$            1,344 1,344.00$           876.00$              65.2% 0.65$             

SD - SOUTH DAKOTA 1,001.00$            1,024 1,024.00$           0.0% -$               

TN - TENNESSEE 200.00$               1,632 1,632.00$           2,460.00$           150.7% 1.51$             

TX - TEXAS 7,947.83$            5,310 5,310.00$           150.00$              2.8% 0.03$             

UT - UTAH 505.00$               484 484.00$              0.0% -$               

VT - VERMONT 5,702.00$            3,488 3,488.00$           2,250.00$           64.5% 0.65$             

VA - VIRGINIA 4,950.00$            3,911 3,911.00$           500.00$              12.8% 0.13$             

WA - WASHINGTON 50.00$                 2,046 2,046.00$           0.0% -$               

WV - WEST VIRGINIA 1,164.00$            2,119 2,119.00$           50.00$                2.4% 0.02$             

WI - WISCONSIN 170.00$               3,802 3,802.00$           200.00$              5.3% 0.05$             

WY - WYOMING 5,600.00$            1,240 1,240.00$           0.0% -$               

NATIONAL HQ -$                   

Grand Totals:  317,190.89$   348,132        348,132.00$  30,303.36$    8.7% 0.09$         
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Eastern Region Southern Region

CONNECTICUT 2,000.00$          1,767                 1,767.00$                500.00$         28.3% 0.28$            ALABAMA 4,508.00$                1,968                 1,968.00$                136.00$                   6.9% 0.07$           

DELAWARE 150.00$             2,166                 2,166.00$                -$               0.0% -$              ARKANSAS 623.00$                   454                     454.00$                   -$                         0.0% -$             

DIST OF COL -$                   89                      89.00$                     -$               0.0% -$              FLORIDA 61,550.00$              20,179               20,179.00$              180.00$                   0.9% 0.01$           

FRANCE 300.00$             226                    226.00$                   -$               0.0% -$              GEORGIA 3,733.04$                4,193                 4,193.00$                50.00$                     1.2% 0.01$           

MAINE -$                   2,410                 2,410.00$                -$               0.0% -$              KENTUCKY 520.00$                   2,600                 2,600.00$                -$                         0.0% -$             

MARYLAND 4,200.00$          15,108               15,108.00$              -$               0.0% -$              LOUISIANA 850.00$                   1,758                 1,758.00$                852.20$                   48.5% 0.48$           

MASSACHUSETTS 5,445.00$          4,930                 4,930.00$                66.00$           1.3% 0.01$            MISSISSIPPI 1,950.00$                772                     772.00$                   -$                         0.0% -$             

NEW HAMPSHIRE 3,764.00$          5,187                 5,187.00$                2,705.00$      52.1% 0.52$            NORTH CAROLINA 3,400.00$                2,544                 2,544.00$                1,400.00$                55.0% 0.55$           

NEW JERSEY 6,717.00$          8,948                 8,948.00$                1,104.00$      12.3% 0.12$            PUERTO RICO 191.00$                   85                       85.00$                     -$                         0.0% -$             

NEW YORK 400.00$             28,533               28,533.00$              -$               0.0% -$              SOUTH CAROLINA 3,110.00$                1,344                 1,344.00$                876.00$                   65.2% 0.65$           

PENNSYLVANIA 22,534.70$        57,404               57,404.00$              2,336.91$      4.1% 0.04$            TENNESSEE 200.00$                   1,632                 1,632.00$                2,460.00$                150.7% 1.51$           

RHODE ISLAND 350.00$             307                    307.00$                   -$               0.0% -$              VIRGINIA 4,950.00$                3,911                 3,911.00$                500.00$                   12.8% 0.13$           

VERMONT 5,702.00$          3,488                 3,488.00$                2,250.00$      64.5% 0.65$            Total:  85,585.04$             41,440              41,440.00$            6,454.20$              15.6% 0.16$          

WEST VIRGINIA 1,164.00$          2,119                 2,119.00$                50.00$           2.4% 0.02$            

Total:  52,726.70$       132,682           132,682.00$          9,011.91$     6.8% 0.07$           Midwest Region

COLORADO 25,897.00$              2,555                 2,555.00$                1,200.00$                47.0% 0.47$           

Central Region KANSAS 7,861.05$                6,237                 6,237.00$                100.00$                   1.6% 0.02$           

ILLINOIS 33,953.53$        13,402               13,402.00$              1,030.00$      7.7% 0.08$            MEXICO -$                         25                       25.00$                     -$                         0.0% -$             

INDIANA 27,291.00$        35,605               35,605.00$              120.00$         0.3% 0.00$            MONTANA 1,500.00$                1,126                 1,126.00$                -$                         0.0% -$             

IOWA 2,145.00$          4,438                 4,438.00$                150.00$         3.4% 0.03$            NEBRASKA 5,912.00$                6,763                 6,763.00$                250.00$                   3.7% 0.04$           

MICHIGAN 5,992.00$          21,989               21,989.00$              2,520.00$      11.5% 0.11$            NEW MEXICO 100.00$                   1,260                 1,260.00$                -$                         0.0% -$             

MINNESOTA 4,220.00$          10,816               10,816.00$              1,346.00$      12.4% 0.12$            NORTH DAKOTA 1,000.00$                899                     899.00$                   -$                         0.0% -$             

MISSOURI 2,013.00$          3,128                 3,128.00$                332.00$         10.6% 0.11$            OKLAHOMA -$                         1,341                 1,341.00$                -$                         0.0% -$             

OHIO 21,618.74$        29,192               29,192.00$              205.25$         0.7% 0.01$            SOUTH DAKOTA 1,001.00$                1,024                 1,024.00$                -$                         0.0% -$             

WISCONSIN 170.00$             3,802                 3,802.00$                200.00$         5.3% 0.05$            TEXAS 7,947.83$                5,310                 5,310.00$                150.00$                   2.8% 0.03$           

Total:  97,403.27$       122,372           122,372.00$          5,903.25$     4.8% 0.05$           WYOMING 5,600.00$                1,240                 1,240.00$                -$                         0.0% -$             

Total:  56,818.88$             27,780              27,780.00$            1,700.00$              6.1% 0.06$          

Western Region

ALASKA -$                   1,526                 1,526.00$                1,475.00$      96.7% 0.97$            National HQ -$                         -$                         -$                         

ARIZONA 13,998.00$        7,417                 7,417.00$                3,100.00$      41.8% 0.42$            

CALIFORNIA 916.00$             10,071               10,071.00$              100.00$         1.0% 0.01$            Grand Total:  317,190.89$    348,132      348,132.00$   30,303.36$     8.7% 0.09$      

HAWAII 360.00$             46                      46.00$                     -$               0.0% -$              

IDAHO 61.00$               589                    589.00$                   -$               0.0% -$              

NEVADA 500.00$             334                    334.00$                   -$               0.0% -$              

OREGON 7,967.00$          1,281                 1,281.00$                2,559.00$      199.8% 2.00$            

PHILIPPINES 300.00$             64                      64.00$                     -$               0.0% -$              

UTAH 505.00$             484                    484.00$                   -$               0.0% -$              

WASHINGTON 50.00$               2,046                 2,046.00$                -$               0.0% -$              

Total:  24,657.00$       23,858             23,858.00$            7,234.00$     30.3% 0.30$           

NOTE :  The membership numbers listed in columns C  and K  above are as of:  August 13, 2021


